February 8, 2026 CHURCH EMALIL: office@gpbe.church

11a Worship 43 | Sunday School 26 CHURCH WEBSITE: GPBC.church
General Receipts $  7,819.24 |Benevolence Fund $ 50.00 Online Giving: GPBC.church/give

Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media
Building Fund $ 200.00 [Van Fund $ 25.00

(or just click “Watch Live” on the homepage)

February Tellers:
February Ushers:

Deacon:

SS Nursery:
Infant Nursery:
Young Child:
Older Child:

TBD

Today:

TBD

TBD

TBD

Madison McNeil
Denise Gandee

Anniversaries:
2.20 Paul & Tammy Greggs

2.18
2.19
2.20
2.20

Barbara Stevens & TBD

Next Week:
TBD

TBD

Madison McNeil
TBD

TBD

Birthdays:
Ann Hogge

Martha Robbins
Wake Hutson
Bonnie Ogden

2.20
2.20
2.21
2.21

Catherine Smith
Kent Smith
Seth Gandee
Chip Rowley

2.15-22.26
2.15.26

2.16.26
2.17.26
2.18.26

2.19.26
2.20.26

2.22.26

2.25.26

2.27.26

This Week’s Opportunities
(2.15.26—2.21.26)

BAPTIST WOMEN’S DAY
WMU FOCUS WEEK
9:45 am Sunday School
11:00 am Worship Service
12:00 pm Special Called Mtg.
2:00 pm CARE
VISION ARTICLES DUE
7:00 pm Speak Up Mtg.
10:00 am Gloucester Women’s Bible Study
6:00 pm Youth in Action
6:30 pm Kids in Action
6:30 pm Adult Bible Study & Prayer Mtg.
10:00 am Acree & Armstrong Circle Mtg.
6:30 pm Men’s Bible Study

* % % %

Future Opportunities
(2.22.26—2.28.26)

9:45 am
11:00 am
2:00 pm
10:00 am
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm

Sunday School

Worship Service

CARE

Gloucester Women’s Bible Study
Family Night Supper

Youth in Action

Kids in Action

Adult Bible Study & Prayer Mtg.
Men’s Bible Study



